

**City of Nampa - 2015 Irrigation Construction Pipeline Projects
Bid Tabulation**

| Item No. | ISPCW Reference Number | Description | Total Quantity | Unit | CWE LLC | | Knife River | | Irminger Construction | | Paul Construction | | Titan Technologies | |
|---------------|------------------------|--|----------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | 2010.4.1.A.1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 9,700.00 | \$ 9,700.00 | \$ 29,900.00 | \$ 29,900.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 23,350.00 | \$ 23,350.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| 2 | 1103.4.1.A.1 | Construction Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 15,200.00 | \$ 15,200.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 3 | 1001.4.1.A.1 | Sediment Control | 1 | LS | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 4 | 306.4.1.D.1 | Import Trench Backfill (modified in SPs) | 240 | LF | \$ 16.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 5.15 | \$ 1,236.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 3,480.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 3,360.00 |
| 5 | 307.4.1.A.3 | Sod Surface Restoration | 50 | SY | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 19.10 | \$ 955.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 950.00 |
| 6 | 307.4.1.E.1 | Type "C" Surface Restoration | 30 | SY | \$ 30.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 23.70 | \$ 711.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 7 | 307.4.1.G.1 | Type "P" Surface Restoration | 490 | SY | \$ 27.00 | \$ 13,230.00 | \$ 31.80 | \$ 15,582.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 14,700.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 20,090.00 | \$ 43.50 | \$ 21,315.00 |
| 8 | 706.4.1.A.7 | Curb & Gutter Repair | 15 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 43.50 | \$ 652.50 |
| 9 | 901.4.1.A.1 | 12" Pressure Irrigation Main | 2,400 | LF | \$ 31.50 | \$ 75,600.00 | \$ 26.45 | \$ 63,480.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 88,800.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| 10 | 901.4.1.A.1 | 8" Pressure Irrigation Main | 90 | LF | \$ 22.00 | \$ 1,980.00 | \$ 21.60 | \$ 1,944.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 122.00 | \$ 10,980.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 2,430.00 |
| 11 | 901.4.1.B.1 | Pressure Irrigation Fittings - 12" (modified in SPs) | 31 | EA | \$ 575.00 | \$ 17,825.00 | \$ 599.00 | \$ 18,569.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 667.00 | \$ 20,677.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 24,490.00 |
| 12 | 901.4.1.B.1 | Pressure Irrigation Fittings - 8" (modified in SPs) | 3 | EA | \$ 392.00 | \$ 1,176.00 | \$ 414.00 | \$ 1,242.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 634.00 | \$ 1,902.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 1,425.00 |
| 13 | 901.4.1.B.0 | Pressure Irrigation Fittings - 6" (modified in SPs) | 1 | EA | \$ 290.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 604.00 | \$ 604.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 475.00 |
| 14 | 902.4.1.A.1 | 12" Pressure Irrigation Gate Valve | 3 | EA | \$ 2,066.00 | \$ 6,198.00 | \$ 2,330.00 | \$ 6,990.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,584.00 | \$ 7,752.00 | \$ 2,788.00 | \$ 8,364.00 |
| 15 | 902.4.1.A.1 | 10" Tapping Valve and Sleeve | 4 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 5,120.00 | \$ 20,480.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 18,400.00 | \$ 4,300.00 | \$ 17,200.00 |
| 16 | 902.4.1.A.1 | 8" Tapping Valve and Sleeve | 1 | EA | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 4,010.00 | \$ 4,010.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,152.00 | \$ 4,152.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 17 | 902.4.1.A.1 | 6" Tapping Valve and Sleeve | 1 | EA | \$ 2,736.00 | \$ 2,736.00 | \$ 3,540.00 | \$ 3,540.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,172.00 | \$ 3,172.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 18 | SP-100 | Elijah Drain Crossing | 1 | LS | \$ 32,500.00 | \$ 32,500.00 | \$ 21,660.00 | \$ 21,660.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 27,330.00 | \$ 27,330.00 | \$ 56,100.00 | \$ 56,100.00 |
| 19 | SP-200 | Bollards | 4 | LS | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 382.00 | \$ 1,528.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| 20 | SP-300 | Miscellaneous Site Work | 1 | T&M | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| TOTAL: | | | | | | \$216,025.00 | | \$223,972.00 | | \$248,300.00 | | \$269,084.00 | | \$269,951.50 |